** SPECIAL MEETING **
Please Note Change in Date, Time and Room

AGENDA
BOARD OF PARK COMMISSIONERS
Kenosha Municipal Building - Room 202
Wednesday, January 21, 2015 - 6:45 pm

Chairman: Scott N. Gordon Vice Chairman: Keith W. Rosenberg
Commissioner:  Kurt Wicklund Commissioner: Rocco J. LaMacchia, Sr.
Commissioner: Jack Rose

Call to Order
Roll Call

1. Award of Contract for Project 13-1414 Washington Velodrome Resurfacing (7901
Washington Road) to Rasch Construction & Engineering Inc. in the amount of
$689,000.00. (Park Funds Only) (District 6) (Also referred to Public Works)

IF YOU ARE DISABLED AND NEED ASSISTANCE, PLEASE CALL 653-4052 BEFORE THIS MEETING

NOTICE IS HEREBY GIVEN THAT A MAJORITY OF THE MEMBERS OF THE COMMON COUNCIL MAY BE PRESENT AT THE MEETING, AND ALTHOUGH
THIS MAY CONSTITUTE A QUORUM OF THE COMMON COUNCIL, THE COUNCIL WILL NOT TAKE ANY ACTION AT THIS MEETING.




1

ENGINEERING DIVISION STREET DIVISION
SHELLY BILLINGSLEY, PE. JOHN H. PRIJIC
* GITY ENGINEER SUPERINTENDENT
PARK DIVISION WASTE DIVISION
JEFF WARNOCK ROCKY BEDNAR.
SUPERINTENDENT SUPERINTENDENT
FLEET MAINTENANCE
SUPERINTENDENT
DEPARTMENT OF PUBLIC WORKS MUNICIPAL BUILDING - 625 - 52ND ST - RM 305 - KENOSHA. W 53140
MICHAEL M. L E TELEPHONE (262) 653-4050 - FAX (262) 653-4056
M.LEMENS, P.E., DIRECTOR EMAIL PUBLICWORKS@KENOSHA .ORG
SHELLY BILLINGSLEY, P.E., DEPUTY DIRECTOR

To: Scott N. Gordon, Chairman, Park Commission
Eric J. Haugaard, Chairman, Public Works Committee

From: Shelly Billingsley, P.E. B\J&JWKQ
Deputy Director of Public Works /City Engineer

Subject: Project: 13-1414 Washington Velodrome Resurfacing
Location: 1901 Washington Road

The Department of Public Works, Engineering Division has opened bids for the above referenced
project. Engineer's Estimate was $700,000.00. Budget amount is $714,000.00.

This project consists of erosion control, demolition, grading, earthwork, concrete, fencing, storm sewer,
and site restoration.

Following is the list of bidders:

Contractor Rasch Construction & Eng. The Wanasek Corp.
Kenosha, Wisconsin Burlington, Wisconsin
Base Bid $683,205.70 $645,126.00
Alternate 2 Bid — Drainage -$73,868.45 -$51,442.00
Alternate 3 Bid — Replace Asphalt Track
with Concrete Track -$10,013.60 $25,504.80
Total $599,323.65 $619,188.80

It is recommended that this contract be awarded to Rasch Construction & Engineering, Inc., Kenosha,
Wisconsin, for the base bid amount of $683,205.70, less Alternate 2 amount of $73,868.45, less
Alternate 3 amount of $10,013.60 for a total of $599,323.65 plus $89,676.35 in contingency for
unforeseen conditions (if needed), for total award amount of $689,000.00. Funding is from CIP Line
Item PK-11-001 (2013 and 2015 funds).

SABI/KjL



	Agenda
	1



